
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0715000220
Location: 07-LA-10S-28.3

Contract Code: C
Number of Items: 48

LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN EL MONTE AT THE RIO HONDO BUSWAY
BRIDGE

Replace bridge deck.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
6 $6,170,712.25 -15.71%

440 -$969,482.6513
NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $5,201,229.60 VC0000101310 POWELL CONSTRUCTORS INC
8555 BANANA AVENUE
FONTANA CA  92335

(909) 356-8880
00845305

(909) 356-1299
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $5,633,617.00 VC0000022161 ORTIZ ENTERPRISES, INC.
6 CUSHING SUITE 200
IRVINE CA  92618

(949) 753-1414
00467088

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $5,943,500.00 VC0000008361 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
2900 BRISTOL STREET D204
COSTA MESA CA  92626

(951) 674-7352
00720483

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

4 $6,295,738.50 VC1800002280 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC
45 MORRISON AVE
SACRAMENTO CA  95838

(916) 283-9950
1033752

(916) 614-9520
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

Page 1
01/10/2024Contract Number: 07-316804

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024



Page 2
01/10/2024Contract Number: 07-316804

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $7,154,604.00 VC1700000945 GMZ ENGINEERING, INC.
5655 Lindero Canyon Rd, Ste 430
Westlake Village VA  91362

(818) 699-6440
00967627

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $7,163,061.90 VC0000018386 M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
6413 32ND STREET SUITE A
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA  95660

(916) 334-1221
00286430

(916) 334-0562
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 07-316804

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
POWELL CONSTRUCTORS INC

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

5,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,100.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 440.0 484,000.00

2,000.000003 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 2.0 4,000.00

200.000004 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 4.0 800.00

30,000.000005 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 30,000.00LUMP SUM

270,000.000006 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 270,000.00LUMP SUM

350.000007 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 6.0 2,100.00

50.000008 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 35.0 1,750.00

50.000009 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 155.0 7,750.00

4,000.000010 120205 PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA) EA 4.0 16,000.00

40,000.000011 120206 PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEMS (EA) EA 6.0 240,000.00

40.000012 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 1,580.0 63,200.00

300.000013 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 33.0 9,900.00

9,000.000014 010022 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2 EA 1.0 9,000.00

45,000.000015 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 45,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000016 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

400.000017 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 2.0 800.00

10.000018 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 80.0 800.00

10,000.000019 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

6.000020 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 2,590.0 15,540.00

10,000.000021 141110 WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE) LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

650,000.000022 015919 COFFERDAM LS 650,000.00LUMP SUM

150,000.000023 480300 TEMPORARY SUPPORT LS 150,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000024 048246 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER, LIGHTWEIGHT) CY 510.0 1,020,000.00F

75.000025 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 168.0 12,600.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 07-316804

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
POWELL CONSTRUCTORS INC

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1.800026 520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 130,912.0 235,641.60F

215,000.000027 590116 CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE) LS 215,000.00LUMP SUM

6,000.000028 600001 PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN LS 6,000.00LUMP SUM

25.000029 048602 PREPARE STEEL PLATE SURFACE SQFT 336.0 8,400.00

75.000030 600041 FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY CF 62.0 4,650.00

70.000031 600043 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT 308.0 21,560.00F

500,000.000032 600114 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS 500,000.00LUMP SUM

10.000033 750501 MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 471.0 4,710.00F

40.000034 800103 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 10.0 400.00

8.000035 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 210.0 1,680.00

10.000036 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 220.0 2,200.00

510.000037 047325 CALIFORNIA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED) LF 761.0 388,110.00

20.000038 840517 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 430.0 8,600.00

0.850039 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,360.0 5,406.00

11.000040 840666 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) SQFT 350.0 3,850.00

2.300041 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 4,890.0 11,247.00

9.000042 846025 REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 350.0 3,150.00

3.250043 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 740.0 2,405.00

25.000044 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 120.0 3,000.00

10.000045 847218 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 3,800.0 38,000.00

90.000046 847224 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 22.0 1,980.00

156,000.000047 872131 MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 156,000.00LUMP SUM

520,000.000048 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 520,000.00LUMP SUM

$5,201,229.60Bid Amount:
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 07-316804

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 3,000.005,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.005,000.00 15,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
0002 1,364,000.001,394,800.00 286,000.00 3,100.003,170.00 650.00 1,000.00 440,000.00
0003 4,000.004,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
0004 800.00800.00 800.00 200.00200.00 200.00 200.00 800.00
0005 30,000.0035,000.00 3,500.00 30,000.0035,000.00 3,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
0006 300,000.00125,000.00 250,000.00 300,000.00125,000.00 250,000.00 550,000.00 550,000.00
0007 600.001,800.00 330.00 100.00300.00 55.00 500.00 3,000.00
0008 2,800.0012,250.00 1,925.00 80.00350.00 55.00 100.00 3,500.00
0009 31,000.003,100.00 42,625.00 200.0020.00 275.00 500.00 77,500.00
0010 80,000.003,000.00 120,000.00 20,000.00750.00 30,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00
0011 210,000.00156,600.00 420,000.00 35,000.0026,100.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 180,000.00
0012 79,000.0055,300.00 36,340.00 50.0035.00 23.00 50.00 79,000.00
0013 8,415.0013,200.00 8,250.00 255.00400.00 250.00 500.00 16,500.00
0014 6,300.0012,000.00 7,500.00 6,300.0012,000.00 7,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
0015 75,000.0010,000.00 35,000.00 75,000.0010,000.00 35,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
0016 5,000.0045,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.0045,000.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
0017 600.001,700.00 4,450.00 300.00850.00 2,225.00 35,000.00 70,000.00
0018 400.008,000.00 3,600.00 5.00100.00 45.00 100.00 8,000.00
0019 7,500.003,000.00 8,100.00 7,500.003,000.00 8,100.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
0020 14,245.0015,540.00 8,547.00 5.506.00 3.30 10.00 25,900.00
0021 15,000.0010,000.00 17,500.00 15,000.0010,000.00 17,500.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
0022 225,000.00800,000.00 750,000.00 225,000.00800,000.00 750,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00
0023 197,000.00200,000.00 250,000.00 197,000.00200,000.00 250,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00
0024 1,275,000.00612,000.00 1,275,000.00 2,500.001,200.00 2,500.00 4,000.00 2,040,000.00
0025 9,240.001,008.00 23,520.00 55.006.00 140.00 200.00 33,600.00
0026 229,096.00261,824.00 248,732.80 1.752.00 1.90 2.00 261,824.00
0027 100,000.00170,000.00 200,000.00 100,000.00170,000.00 200,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
0028 10,000.002,500.00 17,500.00 10,000.002,500.00 17,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0029 8,400.005,712.00 16,128.00 25.0017.00 48.00 5.00 1,680.00
0030 6,200.0012,400.00 9,610.00 100.00200.00 155.00 200.00 12,400.00
0031 46,200.006,160.00 21,560.00 150.0020.00 70.00 10.00 3,080.00
0032 650,000.00380,000.00 435,000.00 650,000.00380,000.00 435,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00
0033 9,420.007,065.00 10,833.00 20.0015.00 23.00 200.00 94,200.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 07-316804

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0034 900.00500.00 1,050.00 90.0050.00 105.00 35.00 350.00
0035 1,522.502,520.00 525.00 7.2512.00 2.50 3.00 630.00
0036 1,925.002,640.00 1,188.00 8.7512.00 5.40 15.00 3,300.00
0037 418,550.00448,990.00 563,140.00 550.00590.00 740.00 1,500.00 1,141,500.00
0038 7,955.009,030.00 6,450.00 18.5021.00 15.00 25.00 10,750.00
0039 4,770.005,724.00 13,992.00 0.750.90 2.20 1.00 6,360.00
0040 3,500.004,375.00 1,190.00 10.0012.50 3.40 7.00 2,450.00
0041 9,780.0010,758.00 7,824.00 2.002.20 1.60 2.00 9,780.00
0042 2,800.003,675.00 1,190.00 8.0010.50 3.40 4.00 1,400.00
0043 2,220.003,108.00 1,258.00 3.004.20 1.70 4.00 2,960.00
0044 2,640.003,660.00 648.00 22.0030.50 5.40 10.00 1,200.00
0045 34,200.0035,150.00 49,400.00 9.009.25 13.00 20.00 76,000.00
0046 1,760.002,728.00 1,298.00 80.00124.00 59.00 20.00 440.00
0047 175,000.00177,000.00 250,000.00 175,000.00177,000.00 250,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00
0048 625,000.00550,000.00 509,996.20 625,000.00550,000.00 509,996.20 350,000.00 350,000.00

$5,633,617.00 $5,943,500.00 $6,295,738.50Bid Amount: $7,154,604.00



Page 7
01/10/2024Contract Number: 07-316804

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount
0001 2,000.002,000.00
0002 660,000.001,500.00
0003 4,000.002,000.00
0004 800.00200.00
0005 30,000.0030,000.00
0006 80,000.0080,000.00
0007 750.00125.00
0008 2,625.0075.00
0009 19,375.00125.00
0010 84,000.0021,000.00
0011 132,000.0022,000.00
0012 88,480.0056.00
0013 11,550.00350.00
0014 9,500.009,500.00
0015 20,000.0020,000.00
0016 25,000.0025,000.00
0017 1,100.00550.00
0018 1,200.0015.00
0019 8,000.008,000.00
0020 15,540.006.00
0021 38,000.0038,000.00
0022 1,100,000.001,100,000.00
0023 400,000.00400,000.00
0024 1,546,830.003,033.00
0025 16,800.00100.00
0026 222,550.401.70
0027 90,000.0090,000.00
0028 5,000.005,000.00
0029 9,408.0028.00
0030 13,020.00210.00
0031 3,080.0010.00
0032 940,000.00940,000.00
0033 28,260.0060.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount
0034 1,000.00100.00
0035 1,575.007.50
0036 1,980.009.00
0037 608,800.00800.00
0038 8,600.0020.00
0039 5,406.000.85
0040 3,675.0010.50
0041 11,002.502.25
0042 2,975.008.50
0043 2,220.003.00
0044 2,880.0024.00
0045 36,100.009.50
0046 1,980.0090.00
0047 150,000.00150,000.00
0048 716,000.00716,000.00

$7,163,061.90Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
1/11/2024

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000008361
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 1 (16.67%)VC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE LCP FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
1/11/2024

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000008361
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000008361
ABSENTCOLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000008361
ABSENTCOLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000008361
ABSENTCOLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 48 (3.92%)VC0000008361
ABSENTCOLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000008361
ABSENTCOLTON CA

CAPITAL INDUSRIAL COATINGS ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000008361
1046485HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000008361
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 37 (4.21%)VC0000008361
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL ONLYVC0000008361
718745NORCO CA

TRINITY FENCE CO ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1062599RIVERSIDE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
1/11/2024

TRINITY FENCE CO ITEM 37 (60.27%)VC0000008361
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITY FENCE CO FURNISH & INSTALL BRIDGE RAILING ONLYVC0000008361
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

DB ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000008361
1010474EASTVALE CA

DB ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000008361
1010474EASTVALE CA

DB ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000008361
1010474EASTVALE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
1/11/2024

FORTTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 10-11 (100%)VC0000018386
1032550BUENA PARK CA

FORTTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 47-48 (100%)VC0000018386
1032550BUENA PARK CA

TECHNO COATINGS ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000018386
296517ANAHEIM CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000018386
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 37 (3.9%)VC0000018386
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR REBAR ONLYVC0000018386
718745NORCO CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 37 (71.6%)VC0000018386
122954RIVERSIDE CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY STEEL RAIL ONLYVC0000018386
122954RIVERSIDE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000018386
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 35-36 (100%)VC0000018386
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 38-46 (100%)VC0000018386
877686GARDEN GROVE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
1/11/2024



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
1/11/2024

TRINITY FENCE CO. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000022161
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITY FENCE CO. ITEM 37 (75%)VC0000022161
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITY FENCE CO. ST 75 BRIDGE RAIL - STEEL BARRIERVC0000022161
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000022161
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 37 (5%)VC0000022161
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR RESTEEL - ST 75 BRIDGE RAILVC0000022161
718745NORCO CA

FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000022161
1032550BUENA PARK CA

FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 48 (2.7%)VC0000022161
1032550BUENA PARK CA

FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC ITEMS 11,47VC0000022161
1032550BUENA PARK CA

FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC MOBILIZATION - ELECTRICALVC0000022161
1032550BUENA PARK CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 1 (33%)VC0000022161

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
877686GARDEN GROVE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
1/11/2024

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000022161
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 48 (2%)VC0000022161
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN - STRIPINGVC0000022161
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEMS 20,35,36,38-46VC0000022161
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST MOBILIZATION - STRIPINGVC0000022161
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING ITEM 32 (61%)VC0000022161
754795TEMECULA CA

ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING BRIDGE REMOVAL - DEMOLITIONVC0000022161
754795TEMECULA CA

TECHNO COATINGS ITEM 27 (58%)VC0000022161
296517ANAHEIM CA

TECHNO COATINGS CLEAN & PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL - CLEAN & PAINTVC0000022161
296517ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
1/11/2024

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 1 (37%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 35 (98%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 36 (96%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST STRIPING PORTION ONLYVC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 41 (98%)VC0000101310

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
877686GARDEN GROVE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9
1/11/2024

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 42 (97%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALTIST ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000101310
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING ITEM 32 (47%)VC0000101310
754795TEMECULA CA

ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING HARDSCAPE DEMO ONLY, EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310
754795TEMECULA CA

G&G ELECTRIC INC ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000101310
850504RIVERSIDE CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 26 (82%)VC0000101310

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
718745NORCO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-316804
07-LA-10S-28.3
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10
1/11/2024

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 37 (6%)VC0000101310
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR REINFORCING STEEL ONLYVC0000101310
718745NORCO CA

TECHNO COATINGS ITEM 21 (75%)VC0000101310
296517ANAHEIM CA

TECHNO COATINGS ITEM 27 (46%)VC0000101310
296517ANAHEIM CA

TECHNO COATINGS EXCLUDES SUPPORTVC0000101310
296517ANAHEIM CA

TECHNO COATINGS EXCLUDES SCAFFOLDING, & SUPPORTVC0000101310
296517ANAHEIM CA
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PCI ITEM 35 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 36 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 40 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 41 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 42 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 43 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 45 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 46 (100%)VC1700000945
415490AZUSA CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 37 (38.2%%)VC1700000945

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
122954RIVERSIDE CA
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ALCORN FENCE COMPANY BRIDGE RAIL - METALVC1700000945
122954RIVERSIDE CA

LIBERTY REBAR ITEM 26 (100%)VC1700000945
1089776LA MIRADA CA

LIBERTY REBAR ITEM 37 (0.02%%)VC1700000945
1089776LA MIRADA CA

LIBERTY REBAR BRIDGE RAILING / REINFORCING REBARVC1700000945
1089776LA MIRADA CA
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BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 1 (56%)VC1800002280
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 20 (100%)VC1800002280
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST LCP FOR STRIPING ONLYVC1800002280
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEMS 20, 35-36, 38-46VC1800002280
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

TRINITY FENCE CO ITEM 34 (100%)VC1800002280
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITY FENCE CO ITEM 37 (81%)VC1800002280
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITY FENCE CO FURNISH/INSTALL RAILING ONLYVC1800002280
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY ITEM 5 (100%)VC1800002280
975518GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY ITEMS 5, 7-8, 13-14VC1800002280
975518GARDEN GROVE CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 24 (3%)VC1800002280
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND/GROOVE BRIDGE DECKVC1800002280

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
621781HAYWARD CA
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G & F CONCRETE CUTTING ITEM 32 (79%)VC1800002280
590310SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

G & F CONCRETE CUTTING DEMO BRIDGE ONLYVC1800002280
590310SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

TECHNO COATINGS ITEM 27 (100%)VC1800002280
296517ANAHEIM CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 26 (100%)VC1800002280
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR ITEM 37 (6%)VC1800002280
718745NORCO CA

NEXT CENTURY REBAR REBARVC1800002280
718745NORCO CA

FORTEE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 10 (100%)VC1800002280
1032550BUENA PARK CA

FORTEE CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 10-11, 47VC1800002280
1032550BUENA PARK CA
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